SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

30780/2015 No(s).

ANANT RAJ LTD. (FORMERLY ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31527/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35326/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32798/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv. Ms. Kudrat Sandhu, Adv. Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tenzing Tsering, Adv. Abhay Kumar,Adv. Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv. Mr. Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 30780/2015 Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.02.29

Await service of respondent Nos.1 to 6.

17:02:09 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

Respondent Nos.7 to 9 to file counter affidavit within

four weeks.

Item No.79

-2-

SLP(C) No. 31527/2015

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within

four weeks.

Await service of respondent Nos.4 to 8.

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Kudrat Sandhu, appearing on behalf

of Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate-on-Record appears for

respondent No.9. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and

counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 35326/2015

Await service of respondent Nos.1 to 9.

SLP(C) No. 32798/2015

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within

four weeks.

Await service of respondent Nos.4 to 9.

List again on 28.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar