SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30780/2015

ANANT RAJ LTD. (FORMERLY ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31527/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35326/2015 (IV-B)

Date: 04-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 30780/2015

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he seeks to give up respondent no. 3 at his risk and, therefore, the name of said respondent is deleted from the array of parties.

Service is complete except respondent no. 1. The said respondent be served through standing counsel within two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER